Registration number: 04524631

E K Fire Protection Ltd

Annual Report and Unaudited Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 31 March 2020



Company Information
Balance Sheet

Notes to the Unaudited Financial Statements

E K Fire Protection Ltd

Contents

It a2 1T—



Directors

Registered office

E K Fire Protection Ltd
Company Information

Mrs M Wenlock
Mr JC Wenlock

Castle House
Castle Hill Avenue
Folkestone

Kent

CT202TQ

Page |



Fixed assets

Current assets

Prepayments and accrued income

E K Fire Protection Ltd

(Registration number: 04524631)
Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2020

Note

143,421

4,916

Creditors: Amounts falling due within one

vear

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

(56,510}

Creditors: Amounts falling due after more

than one year

Accruals and deferred income

Capital and reserves

1 Staff numbers

2020
£

39,743

91,827

131,570

(5,801)

{4,720)

121,049

2019

33,440
122,958

3315

(55,766)

121,049

70,507

103,947

(2,989)

(5,504)

95,454

95,454

The average number of persons employed by the company (including directors) during the year, was 9 (2019 - 8).

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions of the Companies Act 2006 and
delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companics subject to the small companies regime.

For the financial year ending 31 March 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the
Companics Act 2006 rclating to small companics.

Directors' responsibilities:

The members have not required the company ta abtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with

section 476; and

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting
records and the preparation of accounts.

Approved and authorised by the Board on 24 June 2020 and signed on its behalf by:

Mrs M Wenlock
Director

Beresfords

Chartered Certified Accountants

CadfleeHduse



Castle Hill Avenue
This document was delivered using electronic corsmatgsations and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentiggtion and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006. CT20 2TQ



