Registration number: 04524631

# E K Fire Protection Ltd

Annual Report and Unaudited Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 March 2020

## **E** K Fire Protection Ltd

### **Contents**

Company Information	_
Balance Sheet	1
Notes to the Unaudited Financial Statements	2

## **E** K Fire Protection Ltd

## **Company Information**

**Directors** Mrs M Wenlock

Mr J C Wenlock

**Registered office** Castle House

Castle Hill Avenue

Folkestone Kent CT20 2TQ

#### **E K Fire Protection Ltd**

### (Registration number: 04524631) Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2020

	Note	2020 £		2019 £
Fixed assets		39,743		33,440
Current assets	143,421		122,958	
Prepayments and accrued income	4,916		3,315	
Creditors: Amounts falling due within one year	(56,510)	_	(55,766)	
Net current assets	-	91,827	_	70,507
Total assets less current liabilities		131,570		103,947
Creditors: Amounts falling due after more than one year		(5,801)		(2,989)
Accruals and deferred income	-	(4,720)		(5,504)
	=	121,049	_	95,454
Capital and reserves	=	121,049	_	95,454

#### 1 Staff numbers

The average number of persons employed by the company (including directors) during the year, was 9 (2019 - 8).

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions of the Companies Act 2006 and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

For the financial year ending 31 March 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

#### Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476; and
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

Approved and authorised by the Board on 24 June 2020 and signed on its behalf by:

Mrs M Wenlock
Director

Beresfords
Chartered Certified Accountants
CastlegHouse

## Castle Hill Avenue

This document was delivered using electronic corangenications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.

CT20 2TQ